PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael J. Choiniere	04/08/2011
Chris M. Bower	04/12/2011
James R. Lynch III	04/07/2011
Carl Alan Way	04/07/2011
Marcus Hatch	04/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAE Systems Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc.
Street Address:	65 Spit Brook Road
Internal Address:	NHQ1-719
City:	Nashua
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13376850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)885-2167 Phone: 603-885-9922

Email: maureen.miles@baesystems.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Maureen Miles Address Line 1: 65 Spit Brook Road

Address Line 2: NHQ1-719

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20060363

REEL: 027350 FRAME: 0435

PATENT

501748517

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maureen Miles
Total Attachments: 5 source=20060363Assignment#page1.tif source=20060363Assignment#page2.tif source=20060363Assignment#page3.tif source=20060363Assignment#page4.tif source=20060363Assignment#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration acknowledged and received, Michael J. Choiniere, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, Christopher M. Bower, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, James R. Lynch III, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, Carl Alan Way, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, Marcus Hatch, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, do hereby sell and assign for ourselves and our heirs, successors, and assigns, to BAE SYSTEMS Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061, its successors, assigns, and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

BULLET LENS DESIGN FOR THE DASAL SEEKER

invented by us and the application for United States Patent therefor, identified by Docket No.

79868363 PCT need Comment	man process a great energion, and menting the Process 140.
and the control of the company, and ex	ecuted on even date herewith, or if not so executed, was: (a)
executed onor; b) tile(ecuted on even date herewith, or if not so executed, was: (a) i on 12/8/11 with Serial No. 13/376,850, and all
extensions metern infernel with \$11 out 121	EDIS III and to the said invention and any Detents that many
noresiter of obtained incretor in any and a	ill foreign countries including the right of minimum to it
Ruchmanonal Convention based on the same	3 application and the night of said Company to analy in the
name for Leners Latent interestor in any and	I all forcion countries where legally permissible and and and
and request the Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks to issue all United States Patents on said
invention or resulting therefrom to said Co	impany as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we
have full right so to do and some that we	will communicate to said Company or its representatives any
facts known to us respecting said invention	and together in same Company of its representatives any
continuing and rejects soulinetians and all	and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional,
lawful range if and when populard to do -	assignments of said invention, make all rightful oaths, sign all
Company its everyoness assisted to the	o, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said
invention in all countries.	nees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said
Signed at ilustrus N.H. (PP)	this
mall .	
1/1/1	4 Bates Road, Merrimack, NH 03054
Michael J. Choiniere	Residence Address
	8 Shelbourne Road, Nashua, NH 03063
Christopher M. Bower	Residence Address
And the second section of the second	7 Josiah Bartlett Road, Amherst, NH 03031
James R. Lynch III	Residence Address
	2 Old House Lane, Nashua, NH 03062
Carl Alan Way	Residence Address
	and the second s
	89 Tax 15 10 3.212 12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.12.1
Marcus Hatch	52 Jacqueline Road #7, Waltham, MA 02452
MAINAD LIUMIS	Residence Address

Gualistzen

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration acknowledged and received, Michael J. Choiniere, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, Christopher M. C. Bower, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, James R. Lynch III, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, Carl Alan Way, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, Marcus Hatch, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, do hereby sell and assign for ourselves and our heirs, successors, and assigns, to BAE SYSTEMS Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061, its successors, assigns, and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

BULLET LENS DESIGN FOR THE DASAL SEEKER

invented by us and the application for	United States Patent therefor, identified by Docket No.
20060363-PCT of the Company, and a	executed on even date herewith, or if not so executed was: (a) ed on with Serial No. 13/3/6,850 and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted
executed on or; b) fil	ed on 12/8/11 with Serial No. 13/3/6,850 (a)
and all division	and continuations thereof and all Patents which may be constant
therefor and all reissues and extensions	thereof together with all our rights in and to the said invention and
any Patents that may bereafter be obtain	ed therefor in any and all foreign countries including the right of
priority under the International Convent	ion based on the said application and the right of said Company to
annie in ite own nome for Letters Detect	therefor in any and all foreign countries, where legally
marminable and outhering and receased the	Mercion in any and an integrit countries, where regardy
Ctates Batesta on soil invention or result	ne Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United
States rate as that we have Call delay	ing therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest,
and covenant that we have this right so t	o do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its
representatives any facts known to us re	specting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding,
execute an divisional, continuing and ref	ssue applications and all assignments of said invention, make all
rightini oains, sign ali iawini papers, if a	nd when required to do so, and generally do everything
reasonably possible to aid said Company	, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce
proper patent protection for said invention	n m all countries.
Signed at	thîs, 2011
231 <u>231</u> 003 20	day or, 2011
AAA K	4 Bates Road, Merrimack, NH
03054	96 - 430 a 43
Michael J. Choiniere	Residence Address
Clark M. Bourer	D. Charles and Daniel Strakes AWY
Chris M. Bower 03063 Chris Chris Chris Chris	8 Shelbourne Road, Nashwa, NH 5HELBORNE CMB, 2011
Christian M. Ranger	Residence Address
Charie C. Aliziali	Vesigeties vontiess
Chr. 13 days	7 Josiah Bartlett Road, Amberst, NH
03031	A NORMAL TOWN CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE
James R. Lynch III	Residence Address
success of several sev	1,000,000,000 1,000,000
	A COLA III I MILLEN XWY
03062	2 Old House Lane, Nashua, NF
Carl Alan Way	Residence Address
San unas 1103	100100100 1301000
	En Transmillion Danis By Ystate and Date
00153	52 Jacqueline Road #7, Waltham, MA
02452 Marcus Hatch	Residence Address
ACCORDA D. COSPACEDA D.	A TOMAN AND A MONATORIA

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration acknowledged and received. Michael J. Choiniere, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, Christopher M. Bower, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, James R. Lynch III, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, Carl Alan Way, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, Marcus Hatch, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, do hereby sell and assign for ourselves and our heirs, successors, and assigns, to BAE SYSTEMS Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061, its successors, assigns, and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

BULLET LENS DESIGN FOR THE DASAL SEEKER

invented by us and the application for United States Patent therefor, identified by Docket No.

2181611363. 126"1" of the Common and	and organization in the state of the chart inc.
wanters we are constituted and the	ruled on a continue peremith, or if not to executed was: (a)
caccates on and analysis of the or	cuted on even date herewith, or if not 39 \$25cuted was: (a) in 12/8/11 with Serial No.
evenuados meiedrioficiner with 90 Off. Ubil	IS III 300 II) the said invention and any December 1
notes her be obtained inciding in 30 h 340 310	foreign countries including the sinks at the second
- and nandim Comedition based on the same	William and the ciche of mid Co.
maine in reimis infont motern in Sha Shu :	Ill Interior countries where lamble annual colling
new sariover the Country sufficient of Litteritz into	O 15200000 the injection will limited Canana Discussion to
mixemion of icanning increttoin to said Con-	was a section of the mise of the course of Viller
make you okin yo or not more helde isht me mi	Ill Communicate to said Communication
facts known to us respecting said invention;	and testify in any logal proceeding, execute all divisional.
continuing and reissue annlications and all a	ssignments of said invention, make all rightful oaths, sign all
lawful paners, if and when required to do so	and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said
Company is thereexers assigned and some	and generally up everything reasonably possible to aid said
invention in all countries.	bes, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said
Signed at Nashua , N/	1 this 7th day of April 2011
	4 Baies Road, Merrimack, NH 03054
Michael J. Choinicre	Residence Address
	Westeria C 19703 627
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	8 Shelhquine Road, Nashua, NH 03063
Christopher M. Bower	Residence Address
Kung A. Lynch III	
THURST H. OWNER	7 Jusiah Bartlett Road, Amherst, NH 03031
Lancs R. Lynch III	Residence Address
	A Million Committee Commit
Zori Alan Way	2 Old House Lane, Nashua, NH 03062
ente veime se d'à	Residence Address
10000000000000000000000000000000000000	52 Jacqueline Road #7, Waltham, MA 02452
Aureus Hatch	Residence Address

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration acknowledged and received, Michael J. Choiniere, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, Christopher M. Bower, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, James R. Lynch III, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, Carl Alan Way, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, Marcus Hatch, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, do hereby sell and assign for ourselves and our heirs, successors, and assigns, to BAE SYSTEMS Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061, its successors, assigns, and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

BULLET LENS DESIGN FOR THE DASAL SEEKER

executed on or, b) filed of divisions and continuations thereof, and all extensions thereof together with all our right hereafter be obtained therefor in any and all International Convention based on the said a name for Letters Patent therefor in any and and request the Commissioner of Patents and invention or resulting therefrom to said Combave full right so to do, and agree that we will	ted States Patent therefor, identified by Docket No. nuted on over date berewith, or if not so executed was: (a) m 12/8/11 with Serial No. 13/3/6,850, and all Patents which may be granted therefor and all reissues and its in and to the said invention and any Patents that may foreign countries including the right of priority under the application and the right of said Company to apply in its own all foreign countries, where legally permissible, and authorize Trademarks to issue all United States Patents on said pany as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we Il communicate to said Company or its representatives any
lawful papers, if and when required to do so, Company, its successors, assigns and nomine invention in all countries.	and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, ssignments of said invention, make all rightful oaths, sign all and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said eas, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said
Signed at Nashva , N	H this Mil day of Agail 2011
Michael I. Choiniere	4 Bates Road, Merrimack, NH 03054 Residence Address
Christopher M. Bower	Residence Address
James R. Lynch III	7 Josiah Bartlett Road, Amherst, NFI 03031 Residence Address
Carl Alan Way	2 Old House Lane, Nashua, NH 03062 Residence Address
Marcus Heich	52 Jacqueline Road #7, Waltham, MA 02452 Rosidence Address

, and all

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration acknowledged and received, Michael J. Choiniere, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, Christopher M. Bower, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, James R. Lynch III, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, Carl Alan Way, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, Marcus Hatch, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, do hereby sell and assign for ourselves and our heirs, successors, and assigns, to BAE SYSTEMS Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061, its successors, assigns, and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the

BULLET LENS DESIGN FOR THE DASAL SEEKER invented by us and the application for United States Palent therefor, identified by Docket No.

executed on	or United States Patent therefor, identified by Docket No. of executed on even date herewith, or if not so executed was: (a) filed on 12/8/11 with Serial No. 13/376.850 and all reissues and all Patents which may be granted therefor and all reissues and ir rights in and to the said invention and any Patents that may not all foreign countries including the right of priority under the said application and the right of said Company to apply in its own and all foreign countries, where legally permissible, and authorize its and Trademarks to issue all United States Patents on said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any tion and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, all assignments of said invention, make all rightful oaths, sign all to so, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said orninees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said
Signed at <u>Vachue</u> ,	<u>NH</u> this 7 th day of <u>April</u> , 2011
Michael J. Choiniere	4 Bates Road, Merrimack, NH 03054 Residence Address
Christopher M. Bower	8 Shelbourne Road, Nashua, NH 03063 Residence Address
James R. Lynch III	7 Josiah Bartlett Road, Amherst, NH 03031 Residence Address
Corl Alan Way	2 Old House Lanc, Nashua, NH 03062 Residence Address
Marous Hatch	52 Jacqueline Road #7, Waltham, MA 02452 Residence Address

PATENT REEL: 027350 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 12/08/2011